SASILplus – Anhang
SASILplus – Appendix
Version 2
Standardgeräte
Standard devices
Typenschlüssel
Type designation
Zubehör

Standardgeräte
Standard devices
Typenschlüssel
Type designation
Zubehör
Accessories
Geräteeinbau-
system
Device fitting
system
Technische Daten
Technical data
Maßzeichnungen
Dimensions
Anhang
Appendix
Z-6
Version 2
Berührbares Teil
Accessible part
Grenzübertemperatur [K]
Temperature-rise limit [K]
Bedienteile, die von außen zugänglich sind/Actuators which are accessible from the outside
Metall/Metal 15
Isolierstoff/Insulating material 25
Berührbare Außenflächen von Gehäusen oder Verkleidungen, die von außen zugänglich sind
External surfaces of cases or covers which are accessible from the outside
Metall/Metal 30
Isolierstoff/Insulating material 40
Berührbare Außenflächen von Gehäusen oder Verkleidungen, die von außen zugänglich sind,
aber im normalen Betrieb nicht berührt zu werden brauchen
External surfaces of cases or covers which are accessible from the outside but need not be touched
during normal operation
Metall/Metal 40
Isolierstoff/Insulating material 50
Steckverbindungen/Connector Begrenzt durch die Werte der zugehörigen Betriebsmittel,
deren Bestandteil sie sind./Limiting factors are the values for
the equipment of which they form part.
SASILplus – Anhang
SASILplus – Appendix
Z-7
Version 2
D.1	 Effect of increase of ambient temperature
D.1.1	 On current rating
For fuse-links that operate at full load for long periods in an
average ambient temperature above the value given in 3.1,
a reduction of the current rating may be required.
The derating factor should be as agreed by the manufacturer
and the user after taking into account all the circumstances.
D.1.2	 On temperature rise
An increase in average ambient temperature causes a rela-
tively small increase in temperature rise.
(…)
D.2	 Effect of decrease of ambient air temperature
A decrease in ambient air temperature below he value given
in 3.1 may permit an increase in current rating but it may al-
so cause an increase in the conventional fusing current,
conventional nonfusing current and pre-arcing times for
smaller over-currents. The magnitude of the relevant in-
creases will be dependent upon the actual temperature and
on the design of the fuse-link. In this case the manufacturer
should always be consulted.
D.3	 Effect of installation conditions
Different installation conditions, such as:
a)	 enclosure in a box or mounting in the open;
b)	 the nature of the mounting surface;
c)	 the number of fuses mounted in a box;
d)	 the cross-section and insulation of connections;
can affect the operating conditions and should be
taken into account.
D.1	 Einfluss eines Anstiegs der Umgebungstemperatur
D.1.1	 Auf den Bemessungsstrom
Müssen Sicherungen bei Volllast über lange Zeiträume bei
Umgebungstemperaturen arbeiten, deren Mittelwert den

Standardgeräte
Standard devices
Typenschlüssel
Type designation
Zubehör
Accessories
Geräteeinbau-
system
Device fitting
system
Technische Daten
Technical data
Maßzeichnungen
Dimensions
Anhang
Appendix
Z-18
Version 2
Bemessungs
betriebsstrom
Rated
operational
current
[Ie]
Anzahl der Schaltspiele
je Stunde
No. of switching
operation per hour
Anzahl der Schaltspiele
No. of switching operations
AC- und DC-A-Kategorie
AC- and DC-A-classes
AC- und DC-B-Kategorie
AC- and DC-B-classes
Ohne Strom
Without
current
Mit Strom
With
current
Gesamt
Total
Ohne Strom
Without
current
Mit Strom
With
current
Gesamt
Total
0 < Ie ≤ 100 120 8500 1500 10000 1700 300 2000
100 < Ie ≤ 315 120 7000 1000 8000 1400 200 1600
315 < Ie ≤ 630 60 4000 1000 5000 800 200 1000
630 < Ie ≤ 2500 20 2500 500 3000 500 100 600
2500 < Ie 10 1500 500 2000 300 100 400
Die Tabellenwerte gelten für alle Gebrauchskategorien mit Ausnahme AC-20A, AC-20B, DC-20A und DC-20B. Diese
Kategorien müssen mit der Summe der Schaltspiele aus Spalte „Gesamt“ in „AC- und DC-A-Kategorie“ oder Spalte „Gesamt“
in „AC- und DC-B-Kategorie“ stromlos geprüft werden. In Spalte „Anzahl der Schaltspiele je Stunde“ ist die kleinste
anwendbare Schalthäufigkeit angegeben. In jeder Gebrauchskategorie darf die Schalthäufigkeit mit Zustimmung des
Herstellers erhöht werden.
The table values apply for all categories with exception of AC-20A, AC-20B, DC-20A and DC-20B. This categories have
to check currentless with the sum of switching operations in line “Total” of “AC- and DC-A-classes” or “Total” of
“AC- and DC-B-classes”. Line “No. of switching operation per hour” shows the smallest applicable frequency of operations.
In each category is allowed to increase the frequency of operations, only with agreement.
Anzahl der Schaltspiele/No. of switching operations
SASILplus – Anhang
SASILplus – Appendix
Z-19
Version 2
1. Kennziffer
1st digit
Berührschutz